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This presentation contains summary information about the activities of Jumbo
Interactive Limited ABN 66 009 189 128 (Jumbo) and its controlled
subsidiaries (Group) current as at the date of this presentation. It should be
read in conjunction with Jumbo’s other periodic and continuous disclosure
announcements lodged with the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX),
including the Appendix 4D, Interim Financial Report — 31 December 2022 and
1H23 Results Media Release released 24 February 2023, available at
WWW.asX.com.au.

This presentation is for information purposes only and is not a prospectus or
product disclosure statement, financial product or investment advice,
recommendation or any other form of disclosure or offer or solicitation to buy
or sell Jumbo shares under Australian law or in any other jurisdiction. This
presentation has been prepared without taking into account any individual
recipient’s (Prospective Investor) investment objectives, financial
circumstances or particular needs. Prospective Investors should seek legal
and taxation advice prior to making an investment decision.

No representation or warranty, express or implied, is made as to the
accuracy, completeness or thoroughness of the information contained in this
presentation, nor as to the future performance of Jumbo shares.

All dollar values are in Australian dollars (A$) unless otherwise stated.

This presentation may contain certain forward-looking statements including
statements regarding Jumbo’s current anticipated belief, expectation or
intent with respect to the Group’s future performance. Such forward-looking
statements are based upon information presently known, assumptions
regarding numerous factors and subjective judgement, and are subject to
various risks, contingencies and uncertainties which are beyond the control
of Jumbo. Accordingly, the actual results or performance of the Group could
differ materially from those expressed or implied in such forward-looking
statements. Prospective Investors are cautioned not to place undue reliance
on forward-looking statements. Except as required by law or regulation
(including the ASX Listing Rules), Jumbo undertakes no obligation to update
these forward-looking statements.

Past performance information given in this presentation is provided for
illustrative purposes only and is not, nor should it be relied upon as, an
indication or guarantee of future performance.
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overview

TTV ($m) Revenue ($m)
Revenue margin
417.0
327.9
528 62.4
1H22 1H233 1H22 1H233
Underlying NPATA'2 ($m) Operating cashflow ($m)
Underlying EPSAZ (cps)
27.5 29.1
16.8 18.2
1H22 1H233 1H22 1H233

1. Reported EBITDA and NPATA adjusted for one-off costs of $126k (pre-tax) and $275k (pre-tax) in 1H22 and 1H23 respectively — see Appendix for further detail.

2. Net Profit After Tax / Earnings Per Share before amortisation of acquired intangible assets — see Appendix for further detail.
3. Includes a six-month contribution from Stride (completed 1 June 2022) and two-month contribution from StarVale (completed 1 November 2022) — see Appendix for further detail.

Underlying EBITDA! ($m)
Underlying EBITDA margin

aD
D

48.8%

28.3 30.4

1H22 1H233
Dividend declared (cps)

220 23.0

1H22 1H23
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1H23 key highlights

o

Lottery
Retailing

+8% TTV growth
underpinned by a
recovery in jackpots
in 2Q

Exceptional platform
performance for
$160m Powerball
with 100% uptime
& record signups,
checkouts and
tickets sold per
second

SaaS

+20%" underlying
TTV growth driven
by Mater and
Lotterywest

Extended Mater
software licence

agreement to
November 2028

V7 [\ N
/AR
\ | | /]

A\ / 4

Managed
Services

Completed
acquisition of
StarVale

Stride first earn-out
milestone achieved

Accelerating
Canadian
expansion strategy

Capability

Refined operating
model and ways of
working

Employee
engagement and
voluntary turnover
at pre-pandemic
levels

Integration of
acquisitions on
track

Balance
sheet

Strong balance
sheet and flexibility
to support growth

Disciplined
approach to on-
market share buy-
back? with $1.9m
shares purchased
as at 31 December
2022

1. Excludes impact of Intellitron Pty Ltd (sold 30 June 2022).
2. On-market share buy-back of up to $25m conducted on an opportunistic basis and commenced in September 2022. The timing and number of shares to be purchased has and continues to depend on the prevailing share price and alternative

capital deployment opportunities. Jumbo reserves the right to vary, suspend or terminate the share buy-back program at any time. As at 31 December 2022, $1.9m shares had been purchased at an average price of $12.39.
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Active players provide the

Active players who made a purchase in the 12-month period (FY15 — 1H23)

2.3x Includes contribution from Lottery Retailing only

Includes contribution from SaaS and Managed Services

333k 376k 354k 438k 762k

1.0m 1.8m 2.9m 4.0m

j_-_-_-_l

FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19

. Australia
United Kingdom

Canada

FY21 FY22!

FY20 1H23!

1. Stride active players restated to align with Group methodology (551k in FY22 and 567k in 1H23 versus ~750k previously). StarVale active players estimated for 1H23 (~950k).
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— Australian digital sales of lottery tickets up to 38.4% (1H22: 36.9%)
- 23 large jackpots (Oz Lotto/Powerball = $15m) (1H22: 23 jackpots)
- Average value per large jackpot up 10.3% to $41.7m (1H22: $37.8m)

% of AUS lottery sales through the online channel’ Aggregate Division 1 Jackpots? ($m)
40% 37.7% 38.4%
35% 0
32.8% ° ° ° °
30% 28.0% ®
25% 23.5%
o
20% ®
16.8% 1,070

15%  13.7%

870 880 960
700
10% 495 510
0% /

FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 Fy2e 1H23 1H20 2H20 1H21 2H21 1H22 2H22 1H23

Avg. value

$46.5  $30.9m  $34.0m $304m  $37.8m  $44.0m $41.7m per jackpot

$150m  $80m $80m $80m $80m  $120m  $160m Peak Div
1 jackpot
1. Source: The Lottery Corporation Limited 1H23 Results Presentation.
2. Oz Lotto/Powerball jackpots.
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198,751 new players for the six months ended 31 December 2022, down 0.1% vs pcp (1H22: 198,912)

$17.85 cost per lead for the six months ended 31 December 2022, down 10.8% vs pcp (1H22: $20.02)

983,831 active players for the 12-month period ending 31 December 2022, up 17.6% vs pcp (1H22: 836,582)

$463.20 average spend per online active player for the 12-month period ending 31 December 2022, down 0.3% (1H22: $464.65)

Oz Lotteries Moving Annual Total (MAT)' TTV - by Fiscal Quarter
MAT

500 -

400

300

200

100

Sales resulting from jackpots 2 $15m Sales resulting from jackpots <$15m

Q1

Q2 Q3 Q@4 Q1 Q2 Q@8 @4 Q1 Q2 Q@3 4 Q@ Q2 Q@3 Q@4 Q1 Q2 Q3 @4 Q1 Q2 Q@ 4 Qa1 Q@2 Q@3 M4 QA1 Q2

FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23

1. Excludes contribution from Western Australia customers transitioned to SaaS (effective 21 December 2020).
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OzLotto RPPU' for jackpots < $10m ($)

OzLotto game change
- REPE +15¢ price increase (+10%)
= = = Average RPPU (pre game change) + 17% increase in RPPU2
Average RPPU (post game change)
® o
o
0 o [
® -
d P P o ® o o O [ o ® o
® d * ® ® Y
=g~ N\ v/ NP\
° ® e

1459 1460 1461 1462 1463 1464 1465 1466 1467 1468 1469 1470 1472 1473 1474 1475 1476 1477 1478 1479 1482 1483 1484 1486 1487 1488 1489 1490 1491 1495 1496 1497 1499 1500 1501 1504 1505 1506 1508 1509

Draw #

1. Revenue per paying user.
2. Increase in RPPU vs OzLotto average for draws between January 2022 and May 2022.
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Software-as-a-Service (

The Jumbo team has worked brilliantly with Lotterywest to create an
opportunity for shared growth, it's the sort of creativity and collaboration
that underpins our growing partnership in WA.

erywes
Active players (“000)
1,295
1,077
1H22 1H23

1. 1H22 excludes $0.4m impact of Intellitron Pty Ltd (sold 30 June 2022).
2. Includes 1 month contribution from St Helena Hospice (UK) (with 1H23 reflecting the full run-rate).

The adoption of the PBJ platform along with Jumbo’s digital lottery

expertise and collaborative approach have helped transform our
lottery program.

cﬂ’mcul:er

lotteries

Underlying TTV ($m)

+20% Y

Government

Charity

1H221:2 1H23
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Managed Services — creating a

nnnnnnnnn

Q\SO

\\

e Alberta Cancer ’T’Z‘AZ
& FOUNDATION L erie

A JUMBO COMPANY

l('B

L . -
age UK Barnardo's

RGN
' \|

STARS"

LOTTERY

FULL ¢, HOUSE

\ A JUMBO COMPANY

gatherwell @

A JUMBO COMPANY

~12k

good causes

119

Local Government

Authorities
(total market ~400)

2.2k

Schools using Your

School Lottery
(total market ~30k)
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Integration goals

«il

Uncover and
execute growth
opportunities

" British Columbia

regulatory approval;
Ontario application
submitted

« Gatherwell provides
gateway to large TAM
(general fundraising
sector)

«” Hiring additional
commercial roles in
subsidiaries reporting
into Group Head of
Commercial

-

Continuous two-
way value
exchange

v Refined operating
model and ways of
working

«” Strong leadership
(GMs) in place for all
subsidiaries

« All GM’s report into
Group COO

New teams align
with Jumbo Core

Values

Standardisation of
processes e.g. talent
acquisition, L&D etc

Roll out of reward and
recognition program

Integration of
engagement and
communication tools

Strong focus on DEI
and employee
wellbeing

New employee value
proposition to launch in
March

Best of breed

compliance, risk &

Q Cross-functional review

v
@

player welfare
standards

of data governance
standards and
infrastructure

Enhanced Group
compliance function

Increased visibility,
interaction and
oversight to ensure
best practices,
including Responsible
Play

Evolution, not
revolution

Confidence we’re
empowering with
the best
technology

All Tech and Product
teams reporting into
Group (head office)

Q Targeted rollout of
best-in-class growth &
analytical tools

° Integrating all
subsidiaries into a
unified Business

Intelligence platform /
modern tech culture

° Global roadmap

development — clear
propositions for all
platforms i.e. add
capability rather than
overlap
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Financial results

David Todd
CFO
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Underlying EBITDA

Underlying EBITDA 1H23 vs TH22 ($'000)

as LN

EBITDA margin % 48.8%

(2,326) 30,440

30,165

(275)

28,222 126 28,348 +32.1%

28,135

(77)
+7.0% +8.5%

1H22 EBITDA  One-offs' = 1H22 EBITDA  Revenue Cost of sales Operating

Other income 1H23 EBITDA  Stride 1H23 StarVale 1H23 1H23 EBITDA  One-offs®  1H23 EBITDA
(reported) (underlying)? expenses (underlying) EBITDA3 EBITDA* (underlying) (reported)
pre-M&A

. Consulting and legal fees associated with the acquisition of Stride.
. Includes $178k EBITDA from Intellitron Pty Ltd (sold on 30 June 2022).

. Includes a six month contribution from Stride (completed 1 June 2022); EBITDA includes $22k of other income.

Includes a two month contribution from StarVale (completed 1 November 2022).
Includes consulting and legal fees associated with the acquisition of StarVale ($154k), Fair Value movement on financial liabilities related to Stride ($89k) and Investment disposal costs related to the sale of Intellitron Pty Ltd ($32k).
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Lottery Retailing

TTV ($7000) Revenue ($'000) EBITDA ($'000)

Revenue margin % EBITDA margin %
| o> 10 % <> 30 6%

h._*

— %

1H22 1H23 1H22 1H23 1H22 1H23
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Software-as-a-Service (Saas)

Underlying TTV ($'000) Underlying Revenue ($°000)

H (o)
+19.8% External Revenue margin %

External
+18.7%

23,250
21,138

External 3,652

Internal? 17,486

1H22! 1H23 1H22! 1H23

4,336

1. Excludes $358k TTV/Revenue and $178k EBITDA impact of Intellitron Pty Ltd (sold on 30 June 2022).

2. Lottery Retailing pays a licence fee (equivalent to 7.5% of relevant Lottery Retailing TTV) to SaaS, recognised in Lottery Retailing cost of sales and SaaS’ internal revenue.

Underlying EBITDA ($000)

EBITDA margin %

1H22! 1H23

Jumbo - 1H23 Results
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(Managed Services)

Gatherwell TTV (£7000)

6,186

-2.3%

6,046

1H22

1H23

Gatherwell Revenue (£'000)

1100 1,232

1H22 1H23

Gatherwell EBITDA (£'000)

30.2%  21.6%

332
266

1H22 1H23

Jumbo - 1H23 Results
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Operating cost growth moderating

Operating expenses 1H23 vs 1H22 ($°000)

275 22,544
22,269
C+8 5
(38.5%) !
18,960
630
17,595 17 469 761 (470) +20.9%
-10.1% +21.0%
(126) . o6 b b
1H22 One-offs! 1H22 Employee Marketing / Other Other 1H23 Stride StarVale  1H23 operating  One-offs® 1H23
operating costs operating costs costs acquisition reconciling operating costs  operating operating costs operating costs
(reported) (underlying)? costs items (underlying) costs?® costs? (underlying) (reported)

(Corporate)

. Consulting and legal fees associated with the acquisition of Stride.

. Includes $180k of operating experiences related to Intellitron Pty Ltd (sold on 30 June 2022).
. Includes a six month contribution from Stride (completed 1 June 2022).

. Includes a two month contribution from StarVale (completed 1 November 2022).

. Includes consulting and legal fees associated with the acquisition of StarVale ($154k), Fair Value movement on financial liabilities related to Stride ($89k) and Investment disposal costs related to the sale of Intellitron Pty Ltd ($32k).

Jumbo - 1H23 Results 18
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Balance sheet

— Strong balance sheet as at 31 December 2022 with a
cash balance of $59.0m" (FY22: $60.0m")

— 1H23 interim ordinary dividend of 23cps reflects a
payout ratio of 84.2% of statutory NPAT, at the top
end of the targeted 65% to 85% dividend payout ratio
range

— Record date: 3 March 2023
— Payment date: 17 March 2023

— The Board continuously reviews and assesses
Jumbo’s capital management framework

—  $15m debt drawn to fund acquisition of StarVale

— $28.6m increase in intangibles attributed to goodwill
of acquisitions

— The Board will maintain a disciplined approach to
execution of the on-market share buy-back? ($1.9m
completed as at 31 December 2022)

1. Excluding customer account balances of $6.5m (FY22: $8.9m).

2. On-market share buy-back of up to $25m conducted on an opportunistic basis and commenced in September 2022. The timing and number of shares to be purchased has and continues to depend on the prevailing share price and alternative

31 Dec 2022 30 Jun 2022

$000 $000
Cash 65,505 68,930
Other current assets 16,738 6,096
Non-current assets 85,535 56,192
Total assets 167,778 131,218
Current liabilities 44 214 28,803
Non-current liabilities 27,256 9,432
Total liabilities 71,470 38,235
Net assets/equity 96,308 92,983

capital deployment opportunities. Jumbo reserves the right to vary, suspend or terminate the share buy-back program at any time. As at 31 December 2022, $1.9m shares had been purchased at an average price of $12.39.

Jumbo - 1H23 Results
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Balance sheet strength underpinned by cash generation

—  Free cash flow of $25.7m" (1H22: $24.4m")
—  Cash conversion ratio of 149.3%?2 (1H22: 148.5%?2)

Cashflow reconciliation ($’000)

ke (14,472)
44 dividend ’
4,317 9 15,000
17,186 [ | Debt
(3,364) repayment (ICLO0L)
43,500 78,028
68,930 (12,930)
5,283 65,505
(27,071) |mm— - - 59,000
’ (1,890) (6,505)
34,528
(24,472)
Opening 1H23 Depreciation Amortisation Website Dividend Debt StarVale Stride Other*  Closing cash Customer General Pro forma  Pro forma Further Pro forma
cash NPAT & of acquired development payments drawdown consideration contingent balance account account adjustments  general capacity available
balance amortisation® intangible costs (netof  consideration (31 Dec balances balance account  under debt funds
(30 Jun assets surplus cash 2022) balance facility (31 Dec
2022) acquired) (31 Dec 2022)
2022)

Operating cashflow less capex (excluding StarVale and Stride consideration).
Free cash flow / NPAT.

Reflects amortisation of the $15m capitalised extension fee payment to The Lottery Corporation Limited (TLC) for the 10-year term of the Reseller Agreements and ongoing platform development costs amortised over a 5-year period.
Primarily reflects working capital movements and purchase of shares as part of on-market share buy-back.
Y gcap P P y Jumbo - 1H23 Results 20
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Conclusion &
FY23 Outlook

Mike Veverka
CEO and Founder
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Successfully growing earnings and cash generation

Revenue ($m) EBITDA ($m) Operating cashflow ($m)

A +26% FY17 — FY22 CAGR A +31% FY17 — FY22 CAGR A +32% FY17 = FY22 CAGR

104

Interim
23.0

54
83 44 °
71 " 47 39
65 62 40 35
28 23
30
40
32 @ 17
. i . 11 -

FYy17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 1H23 FYy17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 1H23 FY17 FY18 FY192 FY20 FY21 FY22 1H23

M oH 1H Dividend declared (cps)?

1. FY17,FY18 and FY19 include special dividends.
2. Reflects timing impact where trade and other payables was $22m (FY18:$14m), as payments to The Lottery Corporation are a week in arrears.

Jumbo - 1H23 Results
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A clear strategy to deliver value for all our key stakeholders

QQ’ Vision To create positive social impact through making lotteries easier
F . . . . .

A\ Mission To be the number one choice in digital lottery and services

e Strategic

. Pillars

‘ Enablers

Shareholders Players People Community
T — Top quartile TSR — Best player experience — Top quartile employee — A socially responsible
ol UM — Targeted dividend & advocacy engagement and sustainable

C payout ratio of 65% to — Maximised community — A Great Place to Work business, with positive
85% of statutory NPAT benefit from funds raised social impact

1. Total Shareholder Return vs S&P/ASX300 Accumulated.

Jumbo - 1H23 Results
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AW

1H23 report card and FY23 outlook

Lottery
Retailing*

Group

(excluding impact of
acquisitions?)

Capital
Management

FY23 outlook
s N

+ Marketing costs expected to be in the range of 1.5% to
2.0% of Lottery Retailing TTV (FY22:1.7%)

- /
/- Underlying operating cost growth excluding Lottery \
Retailing marketing costs to increase 16% to 18%?3

(FY22: 33.2%)

+ Underlying EBITDA margin expected to be at the
upper end of the original range of 48% to 50%3
(FY22: 52.9%)

)

+ Targeted dividend payout ratio of 65% to 85% of
statutory NPAT

« On-market share buy-back* of up to $25m

- J

Status (1H23)

Commentary

Cost of sales to be impacted by increase in
TLC service fee to 3.5% of subscription price
of tickets purchased' (FY22: 2.5%)

Marketing spend dependent on jackpots

Operating expense profile skewed
towards 2H23

Interim fully franked dividend of 23cps,
up 5% on pcp

Board will maintain a disciplined
approach to execution of the buy-back*

* Jackpots remain a significant driver of Lottery Retailing ticket sales (and revenue) and in any given year there is uncertainty as to the exact number and aggregate value of large jackpots.

subscriptions exceed $400,000,000 in any applicable financial year, then a service of 4.65% applies to the excess amount.

. Excludes impact of Stride and StarVale.
. Refer to FY22 Results Investor Presentation on 26 August 2022 — FY23 outlook included 20% to 22% underlying operating cost growth and 48% to 50% underlying EBITDA margin.
. On-market share buy-back of up to $25m conducted on an opportunistic basis and commenced in September 2022. The timing and number of shares to be purchased has and continues to depend on the prevailing share price and alternative capital

. Pursuant to the Reseller Agreements with TLC signed on 29 August 2020, a ‘stepped-up’ service fee is payable in the subscription cost of the tickets purchased at 1.5% FY2021, 2.5% FY2022, 3.5% FY2023, and 4.65% FY2024 and thereafter. If the

deployment opportunities. Jumbo reserves the right to vary, suspend or terminate the share buy-back program at any time. As at 31 December 2022, $1.9m shares had been purchased at an average price of $12.39.
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We area

Providing our best in class
lottery software platform
and lottery management
expertise to the charity and
government lottery sectors
in Australia and globally.

$683,000

64,192

We exist to create positive

social impact through making

lotteries easier by being the
number one choice in digital

lottery and services
Founded in 1995 and listed on
F the ASX in 1999

AN 4 million active players across
E' Australasia, UK and Canada

... 254 employees across
4@y Australasia, UK and Canada

Jumbo - 1H23 Results
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Lottery Retailing’

Jumbo is an authorised
reseller of Australian digital
lottery tickets through Oz
Lotteries.

J'OZ
LOTTERIES

i Lot

Vs, Lotte @) /100

Our three operating segments

Software-as-a-
Service (Saas)

We license our ‘Powered by
Jumbo’ (PBJ) digital lottery
platform as a Saas solution
to government and charity
lottery operators in Australia
and globally.

wE!;deavo\u' Foundation

CUL"|'|'|(:ter St Helena

otteries Hospice

o /
qgﬁl:ery ‘o#e(ywesf

Managed Services

We provide our lottery
platform and lottery
management services to
charities and worthwhile
causes that are looking to
establish a lottery program
or enhance an existing
program.

Life Flight ~ O)Rme' G

smp! Starvale
AJUMBO COMPANY A JUMBO COMPANY

gatherwel 0D

A JUMBO COMPANY

1. Jumbo is an authorised reseller of lottery tickets via Reseller Agreements with TLC. In August 2020, Jumbo extended its long running Reseller Agreements with TLC for a further 10 years to August 2030. The Reseller Agreements do not cover the
states of Queensland (due to small business restrictions limiting lottery agencies to businesses that employ less than 50 FTE) and Western Australia (where Jumbo has entered into a SaaS agreement to provide our proprietary lottery software
platform and services for up to 10 years). The trademarks are licensed to Jumbo under the Reseller Agreements with TLC.
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Jumbo investment highlights

Profitable and global growth underpinned by yield and positive sector dynamics

Pure play digital lottery specialist
with best-in-class lottery software
and digital marketing expertise

Growth underpinned by structural
shift to digital lotteries

Scalable financial model, attractive
unit economics and cash generation

Capital light business model, with
strong balance sheet

Founder-led, with experienced
board and executive team with deep
technology and lottery experience

Unique culture, with an unrelenting
focus on creating an unrivalled player
experience

Jumbo - 1H23 Results
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serviceable available
market

Total Addressable Market (TAM)' Serviceable Available Market (SAM)?

AU 1%

US 20%
CAN 20% AU 22%

UK 2% $10.3bn | ... $10.3bn

$685bn  cux

e UK 35%
US 66% UK 5% AU 15%

CAN 2%

Lottery Retailing 20%
SaaS 30%

Government Charity ® Managed Services 50%

1. Reflects total government lottery market in Australia and the US plus total individual charitable giving in Australia, UK and Canada.
2. Reflects the current portion of the market that can be acquired based on our existing business model, including existing product set and capabilities
Source: Australian Gambling Statistics, Tabcorp financial reports, Lotterywest Annual Report, ACNC (Australian Charities Report — 7th Edition), Charity Commission For England and Wales, The Giving Report 2022 (Canada),

La Fleur's 2021, The National Philanthropic Trust (which curates statistics from recent studies and reports on charitable giving in the U.S), North American Gaming Almanac 2020-21
All figures shown in Australian dollars (A$1.00 = US$0.71; £0.56 and C$0.91

Jumbo - 1H23 Results
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Lotteries have proven to be highly resilient to recessions

Australian lotteries sales over time ($bn)'2

‘91 ‘01 ‘08 ‘20
Recession Recession GFC COVID-19

FY90 FY92 FY93 FY94 FY95 FY96 FY97 FY98 FY99 FY00 FY02 FY03 FY04 FYO05 FY06 FYO07 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19

Instants " Draw Games

Source: Australian Gambling Statistics, Tabcorp/TLC financial reports.
1. FY90 - FY19; excludes commission, June year end.

2. FY21E & FY22E: estimated based on Tabcorp/TLC revenue growth. Jumbo - 1H23 Results 31



Lotteries’ share of household spend

Lottery turnover as a % of ADI'

%
0.60

0.50

0.40

0.30

0.20

0.10

0.00
FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21E FY22E

Source: Australian Gambling Statistics, ABS
FY21E & FY22E: estimated based on Tabcorp/TLC revenue growth Jumbo - 1H23 Results 32



Player engagement and retention drives

lllustrative analysis

Lottery Retailing Acquisition spend as a % of new lllustrative cumulative revenue contribution from new
player revenue! (in a six month period) player cohorts
95%
59%
1H19 1H20 1H21 1H22 1H23 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22

M ryis M FY19 Fy20 M Fy21 FY22

1. Assumes consistent revenue margin applied across periods for a like-for-like comparison
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Lottery Retailing — Key stats from $160m Powerball (oct-22)

706,650 tickets
sold

59k new signups
1,283 tickets sold
per minute (peak)

-

>58 checkouts/second
during peak

sl

100% uptime over
the draw event (full
service availability)

=T
>69 tickets

sold/second
during peak

<
+
D

>13 signups/second
during peak (47k
new signups within
24 hours)

0

>2,450 support
interactions on draw
day: 89% satisfaction
(only 10 calls had a
wait time > 2mins)

>10% sales
compared to $120m
draw in Feb 2022

N7
<O
>T1k
prize withdrawals

processed from the
platform

Jumbo - 1H23 Results
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Group 1H23 and proforma FY22 consolidated results

1H23 1H22 Variance FY22 FY21
$000 $000 % $000 $000

TTV

Revenue

Cost of sales

Gross profit

Other revenue

Expenses

EBITDA

Depreciation and amortisation

EBITA

Amortisation of acquired intangible assets
EBIT

Net interest revenue

NPBT

Income tax expense

NPAT

Amortisation of acquired intangible assets after tax
NPATA'

1. Net profit after tax and before amortisation of acquired intangible assets.

417,045
62,389
(9,853)
52,536

173

(22,544)
30,165
(4,317)
25,848

(944)
24,904
23
24,927
(7,741)
17,186
746
17,932

327,934
52,841
(7,252)
45,589

228

(17,595)
28,222
(3,998)
24,224

(300)
23,924
(37)
23,887
(7,479)
16,408
300
16,708

27.2%
18.1%
35.9%
15.2%
-24.1%
28.1%
6.9%
8.0%
6.7%
>100%
4.1%
>100%
4.4%
3.5%
4.7%
>100%
7.3%

659,924
104,251
(14,473)
89,778
995
(36,728)
54,045
(8,366)
45,679
(376)
45,303
(66)
45,237
(14,061)
31,176
305
31,481

486,981
83,319
(8,339)
74,980

386

(28,090)
47,276
(7,809)
39,467

(430)
39,037
17
39,054

(12,095)
26,959

348
27,307
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A WN =

Reconciliation to 1TH23 reported earnings

1H23 1H22 Variance
$'000 $'000 %

EBITDA 30,165 28,222 6.9%
EBIT 24,904 23,924 4.1%
NPAT 17,186 16,408 4.7%
NPATA' 17,932 16,708 7.3%
EPS (cps) 27.3 26.3 3.8%
EPSA' (cps) 28.5 26.8 6.3%
Add/(deduct) significant items

- Investment disposal costs? 32 -

- Acquisition costs® 154 126

- Fair value movement on financial liabilities* 89 -

- Tax benefit (35) (38)
EBITDA - underlying 30,440 28,348 7.4%
EBIT - underlying 25,179 24,050 4.7%
NPAT - underlying 17,426 16,496 5.6%
NPATA' - underlying 18,172 16,796 8.2%
EPS - underlying 27.7 26.4 4.9%
EPSA' - underlying (cps) 28.9 26.9 7.4%

. Net profit after tax / Earnings Per Share before amortisation of acquired intangible assets.
. Costs related to the sale of Intellitron Pty Ltd (sold on 30 June 2022).

. Consulting and legal expenses relating to the acquisition costs of Stride and StarVale.
. Fair value movement on financial liabilities in respect of increasing the probability from 90% to 95% of paying the full earnout following 30 June 2023 in respect of the acquisition of Stride.
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1H23 Group result overview - like for like performance & impact
of acquisitions

Group

Reporio [ (©ouna St strvale | porona W ecudngans | Reporel
1H22 1H23 $'000 1H23 & StarVaI;a) ”
$000 $000 $000 %

TTV 327,934 361,267 33,721 22,057 417,045 10.2% 27.2%
Revenue 52,841 56,522 3,898 1,969 62,389 7.0% 18.1%
Revenue margin 16.1% 15.6% 11.6% 8.9% 15.0% -0.5% -1.1%
Underlying operating costs’ (17,469) (18,960) (2,056) (1,253) (22,269) 8.5% 27.5%
Underlying EBITDA" 28,348 28,135 1,5893 716 30,440 -0.8% 7.4%
Underlying EBITDA margin' 53.7% 49.8% 40.8% 36.4% 48.8% -3.9% -4.9%
Underlying NPAT" 16,496 17,426 5.6%
Underlying EPS’ 26.4 27.7 4.9%
Underlying NPATA"2 16,796 18,172 8.2%
Underlying EPSA'2 26.9 28.9 7.4%
Operating cashflow 27,546 29,109 5.7%
Interim dividend declared (cps) 22.0 23.0 4.5%

1. Underlying operating costs, EBITDA, NPAT and EPS adjusted for one-off costs of $126k and $275k in 1H22 and 1H23 respectively.
2. Net profit after tax / Earnings Per Share before amortisation of acquired intangible assets.

3. Includes $22k of other income. Jumbo - 1H23 Results 37



1H23 result — segmental information

Lottery Managed Intersegment
Reta’iling : Serv’ices eliminatjons $ngaol
$000 $000 $000
TTV 253,259 97,185 66,601 - 417,045
- Group 253,259 - - - 253,259
- Third-party - 97,185 66,601 - 163,786
Total segment sales revenue from external customers 50,103 4,336 7,950 - 62,389
Intersegment sales revenue - 18,914 - (18,914) -
Total segment sales revenue 50,103 23,250 7,950 (18,914) 62,389
Cost of sales (28,127) (141) (499) 18,914 (9,853)
Gross profit 21,976 23,109 7,451 - 52,536
Employee benefits expense (1,694) (5,246) (3,054) - (9,994)
Marketing expenses (3,894) (131) (194) - (4,219)
Technology expenses (105) (730) (320) - (1,155)
Other expenses’ (962) (1,255) (1,219) - (3,436)
Operating expenses (6,655) (7,362) (4,787) - (18,804)
Total segment EBITDA 15,321 15,747 2,664 - 33,732
Other reconciling items (Corporate)? (3,740)
Other revenue 173
Consolidated EBITDA 30,165

1. Includes finance, consulting and legal, office and other costs.
2. Includes sovereign costs e.g. Directors’ fees, CEO/CFO employee costs, share-based payments, insurance etc.
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Lottery Retailing

TTV ($°000)

Revenue ($'000)

Revenue margin (%)

Cost of sales’ ($'000)

Operating expenses ($'000)

- Marketing

- Other

EBITDA ($°000)

Number of jackpots = $15m

Average Division 1 jackpots of = $15m ($m)

Peak Division 1 jackpot during the half year period ($m)
Aggregate Division 1 jackpots on offer during the half year period ($m)
Number of new online accounts for the half-year period
Cost per lead ($)

Number of active players for the previous 12 month period
Average spend per active online player ($)

Marketing costs as a % of TTV

1H23

253,259
50,103
19.8%
(28,127)
(6,655)
(3,894)
(2,761)
15,321
23

41.7
160

960
198,751
17.85
983,831
463.20
1.5%

1H22

234,655
46,727
19.9%
(24,362)
(6,521)
(4,308)
(2,213)
15,844
23

37.8

80

870
198,912
20.02
836,582
464.65
1.8%

Variance %

7.9% TTV by product (%)
7.2%

-0.1%
15.5%

2.1%
-9.6%
24.8%

-3.3%
. Il Powerball I Saturday Lotto Charities
0.0% Oz Lotto Other
10.3%
/ TTV by platform (%)
n/a

10.3% ‘

-0.1%
-10.8%
17.6%
-0.3%
-0.3%

Il Mobile App Website [l Autoplay

1. Pursuant to the Reseller Agreements with TLC signed on 29 August 2020, a ‘stepped-up’ service fee is payable in the subscription cost of the tickets purchased at 1.5% FY2021, 2.5% FY2022, 3.5% FY2023, and 4.65% FY2024 and

thereafter. If the subscriptions exceed $400,000,000 in any applicable financial year, then a service of 4.65% applies to the excess amount.
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Managed Services

United Kingdom Canada Australia Group
Gatherwell StarVale' Stride? Jumbo Fundraising?® Managed Services

AUD' 1H23 1H23 1H23 1H23 1H22 1H23 1H22

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
TV 10,428 11,367 22,057 ) 33,721 - 395 436 66,601 11,803
Revenue 2,036 2,004 1,969 - 3,898 - 47 100 7,950 2,104
Cost of sales (219) (226) - - (275) - (5) (2) (499) (228)
Gross profit 1,817 1,778 1,969 ) 3,623 - 42 98 7,451 1,876
Operating expenses (1,394) (1,233) (1,253) ) (2,056) - (84) (134) (4,787) (1,367)
EBITDA 423 545 716 - 1,589+ - (42) (36) 2,686 509
Revenue margin % 19.5% 17.6% 8.9% - 11.6% - 11.9% 22.9% 11.9% 17.8%
EBITDA margin % 20.8% 27.2% 36.4% - 40.8% - -89.4% -36.0% 33.8% 24.2%
1. Completed on 1 November 2022 (1H23 contribution of 2 months, nil in pcp).
2. Completed on 1 June 2022 (1H23 contribution of 6 months, nil in pcp).
3. 1H23 includes contribution from LifeFlight Australia and Paralympics only.
4. Includes $22k of other income.
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Financial framework and P&L drivers

Lottery Retailing Software-as-a-Service Managed Services Corporate

o Revenue % of TTV * % of third party TTV % of TTV / Fee for service*
+ Intersegment fee: % of relevant Lottery
Retailing TTV?

9 cos « TLC service fee - % of subscription Merchant fees - % of TTV? Merchant fees - % of TTV
ticket costs!
+ Intersegment fee - % license fee of
relevant Lottery Retailing TTV?
+ Merchant fees - % of TTV
« Other includes scratch ticket production
costs for Fiji

0 Opex + Marketing costs + Technology costs + Employee costs + Sovereign costs e.g. Directors’ fees,
« Employee costs « Employee costs « Other expenses include general & CEO/CFO costs, share-based payments,
« Other expenses include general & « Other expenses include general & administrative costs consulting & legal costs, insurance etc
administrative costs administrative costs

EBITDA o - 9 - G

rw

Underlying EBITDA EBITDA excluding significant one-off items (non-operating/non-recurring expenses)

Pursuant to the Reseller Agreements with TLC signed on 29 August 2020, a ‘stepped-up’ service fee is payable in the subscription cost of the tickets purchased at 1.5% FY2021, 2.5% FY2022, 3.5% FY2023, and 4.65% FY2024 and thereafter.
If the subscriptions exceed $400,000,000 in any applicable financial year, then a service of 4.65% applies to the excess amount.

Lottery Retailing pays a licence fee (equivalent to 7.5% of relevant Lottery Retailing TTV) to SaaS, recognised in Lottery Retailing cost of sales and SaaS’ internal revenue. This is netted off through an intersegment elimination on consolidation.
Merchant fees incurred for Lotterywest only, equivalent to ~0.95% of Lotterywest TTV.

Managed Services principally comprises Gatherwell (UK), StarVale (UK) and Stride (Canada). Revenue generated from these businesses reflects a combination of the contractual arrangements in place for services provided and a % of TTV
revenue model.
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